STILLWATER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION 2024-82

MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF SET RIOS PAGUADA AS A MEMBER OF THE STILLWATER AREA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT WITH COMMITTEE CONCURRENCE

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater do hereby concur with the Mayor's appointment of Set Rios Paguada. as a Member of the Stillwater Area Volunteer Fire Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment was made at a meeting of the Township Committee on Tuesday, June 18, 2024.

CERTIFICATION

I, Valerie Ingles, Municipal Clerk for the Township of Stillwater, hereby certify that the above Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at their regularly scheduled Township Committee Meeting of June 18, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, RMC Township Clerk